#### 502576192 11/20/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2622131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 10/17/2008	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG (NOW KNOWN AS TE CONNECTIVITY SOLUTIONS GMBH)	07/15/2013
TYCO ELECTRONICS SERVICES GMBH	07/15/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:  BATTERY LION ACQUISITION CORP. (NOW KNOWN AS PALLADIUM ENERGING GROUP, INC.)	
Street Address:	1200 INTERNATIONALE PARKWAY
City:	WOODRIDGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60517

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6287721

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

susan.zablocki@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 2: **601 LEXINGTON AVENUE** Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14550-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Signature:	/susan zablocki/

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031691 FRAME: 0075

502576192

Date:	11/20/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Tyco patent assignment#page1.tif source=Tyco patent assignment#page2.tif source=Tyco patent assignment#page3.tif source=Tyco patent assignment#page4.tif source=Tyco patent assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031691 FRAME: 0076

# CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **Tyco Electronics Logistics AG, now known as TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH**, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, with its principal office at Amerpestrasse 3, Steinach, 9323, Switzerland, and **Tyco Electronics Services GmbH**, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, with its principal office at Rheinstrasse 20, CH 8200, Schaffhausen, Switzerland (jointly and collectively "TE"), hereby confirm that effective October 17, 2008, for and in consideration of the sum of US \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TE sold, assigned and transferred to **Battery Lion Acquisition Corp., now known as Palladium Energy Group, Inc.**, a Delaware, USA corporation, with its principal office at 1200 Internationale Parkway, Woodridge, Illinois 60517, USA, all right, title and interest in and to the patents identified and set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, (the "Patents"), and the right to recover for past infringement of the said Patents.

Signatures on following pages.

-1-

			vity Solutions		The state of the s	
		formerly known as T		s Logistics AC	,	
	Signed by:		Signed by:			
	Name (print):	Driscoll A. Nino	Name (print):	Thing Frischknecht		
	Date:	15. Juli 2013	Date:	15. Juli 2013		
	City/Country:	Sternoch, Switzerland	City/Country:	Steinach, Switzen	<u>fan</u> d	
		NOTADIA	AL CERTIFIC	ATE		
	On this	day ofwho, being by	, before i	ne personally appeared did depose and say tha	at he/she is the	
	0	f TE Connectivity Solutions	GmbH, forme	rly known as Tyco Ele	ectronics	
	Logistics AG,	a corporation organized undecuted the foregoing confirmat	er the laws of Sv	witzerland, the company	described in	
		cuted the foregoing confirmater of said company.	ory assignment	, and that he/she signed	ms/ner name	
	·	WITNESS my hand and nota	rial this	day of		
		WITNESS my nand and nota	u iai, uiis	uay 01	<u> </u>	
		N	otary Public			
		140	otary raone			
entlic		e Beglaubigung	المتحدد	An energy and the second	The state of the s	
	Die Echthe	eit der Unterschrift von L. Dr. Scoll, 126.19.07.1	(156 /Sing	ntilo Amtliche Be	r Unterschrift von	
	5 US-Sta	atsburger, while Au		frischt nech	Tura geb 03.06.195	Ĵ.
	Er/Sie hat	cksburger , 2 h(t : Au it amtlich begläubigt. sich ausgewiesen mit _ Pass	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		ellah kantorihicit	
<u>(gung</u>	9323 Steir	nach, <b>(1 6. Juli 2013</b> Der Gemeinderatsschreib	1000	Er/Sie hat sich 9323 Steinach,	ausgewiesen mit	
		Der Gerneinderatsschleib	ei. 30. 7g	ung 902.0 Stemaon,	Der Gemeinderatsschreibe	r:S
			- I		1712	
		M.		The state of the s	/	

research.		onics Services (	GmbH /	
			1. J. S.	
Signed by:		Signed by:		
Name (print):	Driscoll A. Nina	Name (print):	Jürg Frischknecht	
Date:	15. Juli 2013	Date:	15. Juli 2013	
City/Country:	Steinach, Switzerland	City/Country:	Steinach, Switzerland	
	NOTARL	AL CERTIFIC	ATE	
Switzerland, t		GmbH, a corpo which executed name thereto by	order of said company.	
	N	lotary Public		
_				
Die I	Iliche Beglaubigung Echtheit der Unterschrift von  Ming Drivcoll, geb. 43  -Standsbürger, high A hiermit amtlich heglaubigt. e hat sich ausgewiesen mit Steinach, 16. Juli 2013  Der Gemeinderatsso	Pass		

-3-

# SCHEDULE A

# **PATENTS**

Docket No.: T&B1503

Country Code	Case Type	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
CA	PCT	2283372	24-Sep-1999			Not currently active
CN	PCT	99811354.9	24-Sep-1999			Not currently active
EP	PCT	99948482.7	24-Sep-1999			Not currently active
JP	PCT	2000-571512	24-Sep-1999			Not currently active
KR	ORD	2001-7003732	24-Sep-1999	10-443250	26-Jul-2004	Not currently active
MY	ORD	PI9904146	24-Sep-1999	122202	31-Mar-2006	Not currently active
TW	ORD	088118656	26-Jan-2000	136472	01-May-2002	Not currently active
US1	ORD	09/405200	24-Sep-1999	6287721	11-Sep-2001	Active
US	PRO	60/101589	24-Sep-1998			Not currently active
WO	ORD	US99/22381	24-Sep-1999			Not currently active

Docket No.: T&B1533

**RECORDED: 11/20/2013** 

Country	Case	Application				CI. A
Code	Type	No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
AT	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	246400	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
BE	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
CA	ORD	2302980	22-Mar-2000			Not currently active
СН	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
CN	ORD	00107046.0	22-Mar-2000	ZL00107046.0	22-Sep-2004	Not currently active
CY	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
DE	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	60004118.2	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
DK	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
EP	ORD	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
ES	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
FI	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
FR	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
GB	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
GR	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
IE	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
IT	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
JP	ORD	2000-80841	22-Mar-2000			Not currently active
KR	ORD	2000-14531	22-Mar-2000			Not currently active
LI	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
LU	EPC	00302332.22	2-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
MC	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
MX	ORD	1PA/a/2000/ 002865	23-Mar-2000	222587	08-Sep-2004	Not currently active
MY	ORD	PI20001133	22-Mar-2000	127272-A	30-Nov-2006	Not currently active
NL	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
PT	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
SE	EPC	00302332.2	22-Mar-2000	1039563	30-Jul-2003	Not currently active
TW	ORD	89105278	22-Mar-2000	141910	01-May-2002	Not currently active
US	ORD	09/532360	21-Mar-2000			Not currently active
US	PRO	60/125638	22-Mar-1999			Not currently active